## **Borough of Highlands County of Monmouth**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, at its meeting on August 21, 2013, at 7:00 p.m. (executive session), and 8:00 p.m. (regular session), at the Highlands Elementary School located at 360 Navesink Avenue, Highlands, NJ the governing body of the Borough of Highlands shall consider and conduct a public hearing on an Ordinance proposed by initiative and referendum which reads as follows:

- (A) BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS as follows:
  - 1. The Charter of the Borough of Highlands governed by Small Municipality Plan B is hereby amended to provide for the holding of regular (i.e., non-partisan) municipal elections in May.
  - 2. This Ordinance shall only become effective upon adoption by referendum. AND
- (B) The following ballot question be submitted to the voted of the Borough of Highlands at the next general municipal election or, if applicable, at a special election: "Shall the charter of the Borough of Highlands governed by Small Municipality Plan B be amended, as permitted under that plan, to provide for the holding of regular (i.e., nonpartisan) municipal elections in May?"

A copy of the petition is available at the Borough's Offices, 42 Shore Drive, Highlands, New Jersey. Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:69A-190, submission of the petition constitutes first reading of the proposed ordinance. Formal action may be taken on the proposed ordinance following the public hearing and final reading.